

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ORDINANCE NO. 11-11

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE GRANT OF PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT INCENTIVE AT P15,000.00 EACH EMPLOYEE IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIRTEEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (P13,305,000.00), IN VIEW OF THE IMPLEMENTAION OF ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 24 DATED DECEMBER 1, 2011 "AUTHORIZING THE GRANT OF PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT INCENTIVE TO GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011, TO WIT:

Departments/Offices	No. of Personnel	Productivity Enhancement Incentive @ P15,000.00 each
Office of the City Mayor	126	1,890,000.00
Office of the City Planning and Development		
Coordinator	18	270,000.00
Office of the City Administrator	2	30,000.00
Office of the City Budget Officer	12	180,000.00
Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod	25	375,000.00
Office of the City Treasurer	47	705,000.00
Office of the City Assessor	17	255,000.00
Office of the City Prosecutor	2	30,000.00
Office of the City Legal Officer	2	30,000.00
Office of the City Accountant	22	330,000.00
Office of the City Local Civil Registrar	10	150,000.00
Office of the City General Services Officer	94	1,410,000.00
Office of the City Social Services Officer	16	240,000.00
Office of the City Health Officer	105	1,575,000.00
Bago City Hospital	65	975,000.00
Bago City College	67	1,005,000.00
City Cooperative Office	3	45,000.00
City Agriculturist Office	20	300,000.00
City Veterinary Office	9	135,000.00
City Engineer's Office	225	3,375,000.00
TOTAL	887	13,305,000.00

SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE SAVINGS FOR PERSONAL SERVICES, GENERAL FUND ANNUAL BUDGET CALENDAR YEAR 2011.

On motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian ${\sf SP}$

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:

SECTION 1. The amount requested for the grant of Productivity Enhancement Incentive is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 1593rd Regular Session assembled, December 14, 2011.

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:

Affirmative:

SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Carlos E. Mondia, Bernadette M. Somcio, Donald A. Alvarez, Allan C. Galunan, Ruben T. Torres, Rosario F. Gaudite, Eamon Gabriel V. Matti, Loreto N. Cauntoy, Federico A. Matti, Noel T. Valenzuela, James Anton Y. Alincastre.

Negative: None.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

ATTESTED:

ATD BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary (OGDH-I)

APPROVED:

RAMON D. TORRES City Mayor